

>ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4073/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2009 in CRLA No. 258/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

AMBI RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 31/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since no one is present on behalf of the State and the
petitioner was granted interim bail by this Court, while issuing
st
notice, on 01 June, 2009, list this matter after four weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master